CN: 201703018170

. FILED

i
SN: 444 DEC 14 2020
3 Timothy W. Fitzgerald
i & SUPERIOR COURT SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK
3 STATE OF WASHINGTON
4 COUNTY OF SPOKANE
No: 11->-01$(7-0
> SIRINYA SURINA MOTION TO DISMISS
TEMPORARY FAM LAW HEARING,
6 Plaintiff CONTEMPT OF COURT ON
12/17/2020 and
MOTION FOR CR11 SANCTIONS
7 Vs. MOTION FOR ORDER RELEASING
UNEMPLOYMENT PAYMENTS TO
3 AARON SURINA RESPONDENT
9 Respondent
10
Comes now, the respondent before this Honorable Judge Steve Dixon, and may
11 it please the court when my efforts of putting out the issues are recognized by the
12 following motions for the court to consider:
13
The respondent is asking for a dismissal of these temporary family law motions.
14 1. The case 17-3-01817-0 has final orders and is closed as ruled by Honorable
15 Judge Dixon on 11/19/2020 during a scheduled DVPO hearing
(20203012-32)
16
2. The honorable Judge Dixon advised that court staff verified was not before
17 the court when respondent asked in court the status on those matters during
18 the 11/23/2020 hearing (2020-2975-32) which was also part of a major
crimes investigation that had landed in the lap of the court.
19
3. Respondent is asking for DISMISSAL on the contempt as it relates to
20 unemployment and | have attached to my affadavit filed contemporaneously,

documents showing the ongoing struggle with empioyment security regarding

identity theft.
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3. Someone whom had my information fraudulently filed for unemployment using my
identity.
¢ My understanding is that the claims are going to be paid "soon".
¢ | have not received anything since August 30. That is true.
¢ Intent is important in regards to my unemployment being denied
The Petitioner is asking for jail time and submitting unsworn allegations
1. | otherwise need to invoke my right to counsel if this court is not willing to dismiss
these frivolous pleadings against me.
2. The baseless claim that | do not want my unemployment as an attack on my ex wife
is worthy of cr11 sanctions
3. The respondent moves the court for sanctions on petitioner's dishonor. See
attached affadavit of evidence and sanction 1500 for each. Page 3.
4. Respondent moves for a sanction 1500 for unsworn affadavit "Contempt Hearing
Orders" filed December 3rd, 2020.

5. Respondent moves to strike unsworn pleadings filed Nov 24 and Dec 3.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that

the foregoing and any attached is true and correct.

12/14/2020

DATED :

Pr’i‘ﬁ‘{é’ﬁ name SIGNED IN Hayden Idaho
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CONCLUSION

1. Respondent moves the court to review the calendar on the parenting plan and if the
court deems fit, sanction 1500 doliars for each of the bold items which are also
attached to this in affadavit. Respondent has provided this court by affadavit
evidence of 17 statements which the petitioner knows to be false.

2. Please dismiss all proposed orders being filed which creates confusion to those
reading into the file and has the implications of creating historical fact that is in
reverse of the facts existing and easily acccessible in the case file with little to no
burden to investigate by court staff.

3. Order sanctions for these baseless attacks and filings and for paying over 100 dollars
to have them served on me at my house by a sheriff without cause.

4. Respondent moving to dismiss contempt, as when they release the claims, the child
support will be caught up. Otherwise respondent asking for a continuance on the
motion for contempt.

5. If it would please the court, the court is moved for an order compelling the
employment security to release the money or providelegal claims they have for my

weeks unemployed without compensation. Months rather.. It is my right after all.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that

the foregoing and any attached is true and correct.

Signature
Is/ n Syrina
/7" DATED : 12/14/2020
. 3 SIGNED IN Hayden idaho

Aaron Surina
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The court's assistance is welcome as | wrestle with the employment security
department.

6. The respondent is humbly asking for the court's patience and help to stabalize
the petitioner's emotions and petitioner's anger which is where all of these actions are
stemming from. 130 pages of filings and nearly a month of court actions tormenting me.
Any help with these orders issued or filed that appear to have signatures and their full
context in the future would be embraced.

7. | have been served restraining orders by the petitioner paying the sheriff in Idaho
to process serve. They were fake. More filed , some with signatures and some of them
do not.

8. The respondent moves the court for EXCEEDING pages limits on my responses.
the sanctions totalling 17x 1500. Fixing the pleadings should be given as an alternative
to reduce the sanctions to 3000 under cr11.

9. Please strike all unsworn affadavits filed under "various types of

orders" ,"contempt order”, "restraining order” or other similar order which cr11 is the
only remedy.

EXHIBIT A: UNEMPLOYMENT DETAILS.

EXHIBIT B: PARENTING PLAN COURT ORDERED - SCHOOL CALENDAR
REFERENCE FOR CR11 BLUE IS RESPONDENT AND YELLOW iS PETITIONER.
EXHIBIT C-Z VARIOUS UNSWORN ORDERS FILED BY PETITIONER'(S FRIENDS
AT THE COURT?) AND HAND WRITTEN RESPONSES TO UNSIGNED AND
UNSWORN AFFADAVITS FILED AS ORDERS FOR USE WITH EXHIBIT B.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that

the foregoing and any attached is true and correct. .

Signature

P
DATED:  12/14/2020
SIGNED IN_HAYDEN IDAHO

Aaron Surina
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SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
FOR SPOKANE COUNTY
SIRINYA POLARJ NO. 17-3-01817-0
, Petitioner,
VS. ORDER REALIGNING PARTIES
AARON SURINA AND NOTICE OF HEARING (ORRAP)
, Respondent. (Clerk's Action Required)

Based upon the petition, testimony, and the case record, the court finds that the designation of the
parties should be realigned pursuant to RCW 26.50.060(4). The court finds that the original petitioner is
the abuser, and the original respondent is the victim of domestic violence.

IT IS ORDERED that the designation of the parties in this action be realigned so that

AARON M. SURINA is designated the petitioner and

SIRINYA POLARJ (SURINA) is designated the respondent.
20

The next hearing shall be I2afiaeae- ‘/ 7/ 202 (date).

A new temporary order is issued bt s (party's name) shall
file the petition and serve the other party five court days before the hearing date.

12/117/2020

JUDGE/COURT COMMISSIONER

ORD REALIGNING PARTIES AND NOT OF HRG (ORRAP) - Page 1 of 1

WPF DV-6,030 (9/2000) - RCW 26.50.060(4)
aaron m. surina
12000 n. stinson dr, Hayden, ID 83835
legal@surina.org - 707-200-4372
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SUPERIOR COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF SPOKANE

go: 17-3-017-0
AFFADAVIT OF RESPONDENT
AARON SURINA IN RE:

Plaintiff PETITIONERS MOTIONS AND

UNSWORN AFFADAVITS AND IN

SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS'S

VS. MOTION TO DISMISS AND CRI11

SANCTIONS

AARON SURINA ]
GbtS A7,

Respondent

SIRINYA SURINA

Comes now, the respondent before this Honorable Judge Steve Dixon, and may
it please the court when my efforts of putting out the issues are recognized by the

following motions for the court to consider:

The respondent is asking for a dismissal of these temporary family law motions.

1. The case 17-3-01817-0 has final orders and is closed as ruled by Honorable

Judge Dixon on 11/19/2020 during a scheduled DVPO hearing
(20203012-32)

. The honorable Judge Dixon advised that court staff verified was not before

the court when respondent asked in court the status on those matters during
the 11/23/2020 hearing (2020-2975-32) which was also part of a major

crimes investigation that had landed in the lap of the court.

. Respondent is asking for DISMISSAL on the contempt as it relates to

unemployment and | have attached to my MOTION filed contemporaneously,
documents showing the ongoing struggle with employment security regarding
identity theft as well as the calendar and evidence of fraud offered through

unsworn and unsigned "court's orders" which continue to be filed.
Page 1 of 4
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4. Someone whom had my information fraudulently filed for unemployment using my
identity.
¢ My understanding is that the claims are going to be paid "soon".
¢ | have not received anything since August 30. That is true.
e Intent is important in regards to my unemployment being denied
The Petitioner is asking for jail time and submitting unsworn allegations
1. | otherwise need to invoke my right to counsel if this court is not willing to dismiss
these frivolous pleadings against me.
2. The baseless claim that | do not want my unemployment as an attack on my ex wife
is worthy of cr11 sanctions
3. The respondent moves the court for sanctions on petitioner's dishonor. See
attached affadavit of evidence and sanction 1500 for each. Page 3.
4. Respondent moves for a sanction 1500 for unsworn affadavit "Contempt Hearing
Orders" filed December 3rd, 2020.
5. Respondent moves to strike unsworn pleadings filed Nov 24 and Dec 3.
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/s/ Aaron Surina
Signature

DATED : 12/14/2020

inte SIGNED IN Hayden Idaho

Page 2 of 4
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CONCLUSION

1. Respondent moves the court to review the calendar on the parenting plan and if the
court deems fit, sanction 1500 dollars for each of the bold items which are also
attached to this in affadavit. Respondent has provided this court by affadavit
evidence of 17 statements which the petitioner knows to be false.

2. Please dismiss all proposed orders being filed which creates confusion to those
reading into the file and has the implications of creating historical fact that is in
reverse of the facts existing and easily acccessible in the case file with little to no
burden to investigate by court staff.

3. Order sanctions for these baseless attacks and filings and for paying over 100 dollars
to have them served on me at my house by a sheriff without cause.

4. Respondent moving to dismiss contempt, as when they release the claims, the child
support will be caught up. Otherwise respondent asking for a continuance on the
motion for contempt.

5. if it would please the court, the court is moved for an order compelling the
employment security to release the money or providelegal claims they have for my

weeks unemployed without compensation. Months rather.. It is my right after all.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that

the foregoing and any attached is true and correct.

DATED 12/14/2020

SIGNED IN Hayden idaho

Aaron Surina

Page 3 of 4
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The court's assistance is welcome as | wrestle with the employment security
department.

6. The respondent is humbly asking for the court's patience and help to stabalize
the petitioner's emotions and petitioner's anger which is where all of these actions are
stemming from. 130 pages of filings and nearly a month of court actions tormenting me.
Any help with these orders issued or filed that appear to have signatures and their full
context in the future would be embraced.

7. | have been served restraining orders by the petitioner paying the sheriff in Idaho
to process serve. They were fake. More filed , some with signatures and some of them
do not.

8. The respondent moves the court for EXCEEDING pages limits on my responses.
the sanctions totalling 17x 1500. Fixing the pleadings should be given as an alternative
to reduce the sanctions to 3000 under cr11.

9. Please strike all unsworn affadavits filed under "various types of

orders" ,"contempt order", "restraining order" or other similar order which cr11 is the
only remedy.

EXHIBIT A: UNEMPLOYMENT DETAILS.

EXHIBIT B: PARENTING PLAN COURT ORDERED - SCHOOL CALENDAR
REFERENCE FOR CR11 BLUE IS RESPONDENT AND YELLOW IS PETITIONER.
EXHIBIT C-Z VARIOUS UNSWORN ORDERS FILED BY PETITIONER'(S FRIENDS
AT THE COURT?) AND HAND WRITTEN RESPONSES TO UNSIGNED AND
UNSWORN AFFADAVITS FILED AS ORDERS FOR USE WITH EXHIBIT B.

| declare under penality of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that
the foregoing and any attached is true and correct.

Signature

Is/ Aarg
DATED : 12/14/2020

PrintedrAants SIGNED IN_HAYDEN IDAHO

Aaron Surina
Page 4 of 4




m Lost Wages Assistance

Lost Wages Assistance is a federat program that adds $300 for each week the program remains federally funded. if you receive unempioyment benefits for certain weeks and you
are unemployed or working fewer hours because of the COVID-19 pandemic, you may be eligible for these benefits. Learn more in this FAQ on esd.wa.gov.

Status:

@ We received your answer. We will update your status if we issue a payment.

@ F Account alerts @ | want to

AARON SURINA A\ You have a Ul weekly claim to file Apply for training benefits
e ]

Ul claim Request standby
KKXHGN-001

Upload a document

Most people applying for unemployment insurance receive their benefit payments or a decision explaining why they are not eligible within three weeks of their initial application. A
small percentage of claims, like yours, require additional fact-finding, or "adjudication," to determine if they are eligible for benefits.

[@ Pending Issues

Case number Status

Date of status change

0-041-727-359 Adjudication in progress Dec 12020

Click here to read the Frequently Asked Questions about the adjudication process.
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B Lost Emmmm Assistance

Lost Wages Assistance is a federal program that adds $300 for each week the program remains federally funded. If you receive unemployment benefits for certain weeks and you
are unemployed or working fewer hours because of the COVID-19 pandemic, you may be eligible for these benefits. Learn more in this FAQ on esd.wa.gov.

Status:

@ We received your answer. We will update your status if we issue a payment.

8

1 Account alerts

@ | want to

AARON SURINA
]

Ul claim

. KKXHGN-001

A\ You have a Ul weekly claim to file

Apply for training benefits
Request standby

Upload a document

E2A Decisions
Sent Letter ID Resolution type Employer (if applicable) Status Action
Oct 2 2020 L0027695595 Claimant did not verify identity

Determined File an appeal
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SIGNIFICANT DATES
Aug. 26-28 ........ Teacher Workday/Prof. Learning Imp. Day
AUG. 29 oo First Day of School
Sept. 2 ... Labor Day — No School
Sept. 4 .. First Day of Kindergarten
Sept. 13....... ceccereerrrrerr.Early Release
Sept. 27 ...Early Release
o S Early Release
Oct. 1418 v svsssmmsmosmype avsnsis Elementary Conferences
Oct. 25........ Prof. Learning improvement Day — No School

Nov. 11 Veterans’ Day — No School

FEBRUARY

TUE WED THUR FRt

weevennr....Early Rel
... Thanksgiving Break

T T —— Early Release
............ Secondary Conferences
Feb. 17 Presidents Day — No School

ELEMENTARY GRADING PERIODS
|- (——— End of First Semester Elementary
June 11 End of Second Semester Elementary
ELEMENTARY REPORTING
First Grading Period
Feb. 4. .. Report Cards
Second Grading Period
JUBB VY ciancnscmsomicnsin somsom s o senamns Report Cards
SECONDARY GRADING PERIODS
NOV. T e End of First Quarter
1800 24 s cn i End of First Semester
Apr. 1...... ....End of Third Quarter
June M End of Second Semester
SECONDARY REPORTING
.................... First Quarter Report Cards Secondary
First Semester Report Cards Secondary
) 7 U Secondary Conferences
.................................. Third Quarter Report Cards
............................. Second Semester Report Cards

2019-2020 SPS Calendar
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22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26

LEGEND
QO First/Last day of School

B Holiday

& No School/School Break Day

D Afternoon or All-Day Conferences

IE Early Elementary Release/The SHOP Day
@ Teacher Workday/Prof. Learning Imp. Day
A Prof Peer Learning/Early Release Day

J Weather/Emergency Makeup Day
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Jan. 24 .. ... End of First Semester
Apr. 1...... End of Third Guarter
June 1V oo End of Second Semester
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_& Second Semester Report Cards
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230 131 Ave NE
Minneapolis, MN 55413
https://www.OurFamilyWizard.com
Info@OurFamily Wizard.com

Message Report

Aaron Surina generated this report on 12/13/20 at 09:33 PM. All times are listed in America/Los_Angeles timezone.

Message: 1of 1
Date:  08/22/2020 8:46 PM

From: Aaron Surina

To: Sirinya Surina (First Vicw: 08/22/2020 8:59 PM)
Andrew Surina (First View: Never)
David Surina (First View: Never)
KARI CARSON (First View: Never)
KARMEN CARSON (First View: Never)
CHRISTINE SURINA (First View: Never)

Subject:  Race day #SURINA

Attachments  img_20200822_142138.jpg
img_20200822_194423_723.jpg
screenshot_20200822-193629.png
img_20200822_145155.jpg
Great day for the boys at the race track today. [ wanted to share this with you and your Mom v

You can be proud of your boys today. They worked hard to race today and have been practicing for a while.

Qook  Getrrmncs 15 1410y
Jo  lotaun CLL§+‘¢9<&"’] (N
unérsse n afgqdaoct
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230 13th Ave NE

Message Report e _ Minneapolis, MN 55413 ‘
https://www.OurFamilyWizard.com

Info@OurFamily Wizard.com

Aaron Surina generated this report on 12/13/20 at 09:31 PM. All times are listed in AmericalLos_Angeles timezone.

Message: 1of1
Date:  08/23/2020 6:07 PM
From: Sirinya Surina
To: Aaron Surina (First View: 08/23/2020 6:07 PM)

Subject:  Re: Exchange

I'm here. Where are you?

On Sun, 08/23/20 at 5:54 PM, Aaron Surina wrote: ‘

To: Sirinya Surina pmo«g’ e 6&1« 0] W

Subject: Re: Exchange &, - f

We're running to get David's other shoes and we'll be there in 10 mins ‘ t e&! w (/\u ’ ‘(.. \ﬁ { ﬂs
Lo stad 8 chililcen

On Sun, 08/23/20 at 5:39 PM, Sirinya Surina wrote:
To: Aaron Surina g s m V’eg 4/
Subject: Re: Exchange

I'll be there. On my way

On Sun, 08/23/20 at 5:34 PM, Aaron Surina wrote:
To: Sirinya Surina
Subject: Re: Exchange

David really wants you to see him riding the race track and Andrew too. Totally up to you but I have no problem riding with them and waiting
for you guys if you change your mind.

Let me know soon if you want to come watch - they're really good

On Sun, 08/23/20 at 4:19 PM, Sirinya Surina wrote:
To: Aaron Surina
Subject: Re: Exchange

I can meet at cabelas at 6:30 pm

On Sun, 08/23/20 at 3:48 PM, Aaron Surina wrote:
To: Sirinya Surina, Andrew Surina, David Surina
Subject: Re: Exchange

The boys are here at the track off of 15th -
Cherry Hill Park right off the freeway practicing on the race track -

If you want to come see them ride the racetrack, we'll be here until 6pm unless you want to come to the house at 6pm
Otherwise let me know if you want me to meet you somewhere else afterwards, I can meet at Cabela's or something like that after practice

What are your thoughts
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230 13th Ave NE
Message Report = . . = e .. Minneapolis, MN 55413 |

https://www.OurFamilyWizard.com

Info@OurFamilyWizard.com

Aaron Surina generated this report on 12/13/20 at 09:27 PM. All times are listed in America/Los_Angeles timezone.

Message: 1of 1
Date:  08/09/2020 4:58 PM

From: Sirinya Surina . ,(/“‘-
Y

To: Aaron Surina (First View: 08/09/2020 4:58 PM) 8/

Subject:  Re: Sunday Exchange

e or®,
what time can you drop the boys off at my house? Pr& P"/ ‘ AIM W Pﬂ
1 2

On Sun, 08/09/20 at 4:07 PM, Aaron Surina wrote:
To: Sirinya Surina M
Subject: Re: Sunday Exchange \
Neither, I would like to be able to relax and enjoy the birthday party A

See you at six here and either meet you halfway or at your house. They're not leaving here until 6pm because we're having a birthday party.

Let me know when you can

On Sun, 08/09/20 at 3:51 PM, Sirinya Surina wrote:
To: Aaron Surina
Subject: Re: Sunday Exchange

Do you want to meet halfway or drop off at my house?
Let me know

On Sun, 08/09/20 at 3:21 PM, Aaron Surina wrote:
To: Sirinya Surina
Subject: Re: Sunday Exchange

We're here having a birthday party for David with all his cousin and aunts and I am on crutches from the day at triple play, messed up my ankle -
1 think I can meet you or drive to you but I don't want to leave early or anything

What are your thoughts on this

On Sat, 08/08/20 at 4:01 PM, Sirinya Surina wrote:
To: Aaron Surina
Subject: Sunday Exchange

What would like to do about the exchange?
Could you meet me halfway at the McDonald's in Liberty Lake?

1306 N Liberty Lake Rd, Liberty Lake, WA 99019
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230 13th Ave NE ‘
Minneapolis, MN 55413
https://www.OurFamilyWizard.com

Info@QOurFamilyWizard.com

Aaron Surina generated this report on 12/13/20 at 09:17 PM. All times are listed in AmericalLos_Angeles timezone.

Message:
Date:
From:
To:
Subject:

lof1
07/26/2020 4:43 PM

Aaron Surina

Sirinya Surina (First View: 07/26/2020 4:44 PM)

I can leave at around 6pm

1 can leave the house around 6pm if you want me to drop off otherwise I will see you at 6pm at the house

12000 N Stinson in Hayden.

Let me know what you want to do \ E\l_ i &)% Cé p&:‘/\ "’l o~

j’rﬁhew‘ EP(C"/I"SJ'IL‘@A @

d Lapeiceded—ung/orr

“ {1 e 2 Mzm/ts
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| AsmgnmentSummary f&r DaJid Surina: Sunday, N&Jéhber 22,2020
1 message

Microsoft Office 365 <MicrosoftOffice365@email.office.com> Sun, Nov 22, 2020 at 9:37 AM

Reply-to: Office 365 Reply <reply-fe9f15737565067f72-810_HTML-735056574-1070564-
104342@email.office.com>

To: aaron@surina.org

Weekly Assignment Summary
Sunday, November 22, 2020

Here's a summary of assignment updates for David Surina from last week
and a peek at upcoming due dates.

Previous week: November 15 - November 21
Turned in Not turned in

v 0 11

3rd is the Word with Ms. Stevens
Kyah Stevens

Math Assessment 1 ']
Not turned in « Due November 20

Coming up: November 22 - November 28

Nothing assigned yet...
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Ass]gnment Summary for David Surina: Sur}day, November 15, 2020

1 message

Microsoft Office 365 <MicrosoftOffice365@email.office.com>

Sun, Nov 15,2020 at 6:03 AM

Reply-to: Office 365 Reply <reply-fe9f15737565067f72-810_HTML-735056574-1070564-

87277@email.office.com>
To: aaron@surina.org

Here's a summary of assignment updates for David Surina from last week

Previous week: November 8 - November 14

Weekly Assignment Summary
Sunday, November 15, 2020

and a peek at upcoming due dates.

Turned in Not turned in

v o0 '3

3rd is the Word with Ms. Stevens

Kyah Stevens

Revising Checklist Partcipation

Not turned in -

Due November 10

Personal Narrative Check In

Not turned in -

Due November 13

Perseverance Flipgrid

Not turned in -

Coming up: November 15 - November 21

Due November 13
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Asmgnment Surhmary for David Surina: Sunday, November 1, 2020
1 message

Microsoft Office 365 <MicrosoftOffice365@email.office.com> Sun, Nov 1, 2020 at 7:06 AM
Reply-to: Office 365 Reply <reply-fe9f15737565067f72-810_HTML-735056574-1070564-
58300@email.office.com>

To: aaron@surina.org

Weekly Assignment Summary
Sunday, November 1, 2020

Here's a summary of assignment updates for David Surina from last week
and a peek at upcoming due dates.

Previous week: October 25 - October 31

Turned in Not turned in

v L

3rd is the Word with Ms. Stevens
Kyah Stevens

Revised Paragraph Participation ]
Not turned in - Due October 28

Dance Flipgrid (OPTIONAL) v
Turned in « Due October 29

Coming up: November 1 - November 7

Nothing assigned yet...
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Assignment Summary for David Surina: Sunday, Octoberw1m1,‘ 2020

1 message

Microsoft Office 365 <MicrosoftOffice365@email.office.com> Sun, Oct 11, 2020 at 12:42 AM
Reply-to: Office 365 Reply <reply-fe9f15737565067f72-810_HTML-735056574-1070564-
18914@email.office.com>

To: aaron@surina.org

Weekly Assignment Summary
Sunday, October 11, 2020

Here's a summary of assignment updates for David Surina from last week
and a peek at upcoming due dates.

Previous week: October 4 - October 10

Turned in Not turned in

v 12

3rd is the Word with Ms. Stevens
Kyah Stevens

Expert Flipgrid v
Turned in + Due October 5

Shirt Sizes '
Not turned in » Due October 8

Practice Class Notebook Page ()
Not turned in « Due October 9

Coming up: October 11 - October 17
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Original Filed

DEC 03 2020

Timothy W. Fitzgerald
SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK

Superior Court of Washington, County of Spokane

Inre:
Petitioner/s (as listed on the Petition): No. 173018170
Sirinya Surina

Motion for Temporary Family Law Order
(MTTO)

And Respondent/s (as listed on the Pefition): [ X ] and Restraining Order (MTTMO)
Aaron Surina

Motion for Temporary Family Law Order
[X] and Restraining Order

Use this form only for cases about changing a parenting/custody order when it is not an emergency and you have
notified the other party. For other cases, use FL Divorce 223, FL Parentage 323, or FL Non-Parent 423, depending
on the type of case.

To both parties:

Deadline! Your papers must be filed and served by the deadline in your county’s Local Court Rules, or by the State
Court Rules if there is no local rule. Court Rules and forms are online at www.courts.wa.gov.

If you want the court to consider your side, you must:
= File your original documents with the Superior Court Clerk; AND
= Give the Judge/Commissioner a copy of your papers (if required by your county’s Local Court Rules); AND
= Have a copy of your papers served on all other parties or their lawyers; AND
= Go to the hearing.
Read your county’s Local Court Rules, if any.
Bring proposed orders to the hearing.

To the person filing this motion:

You must schedule a hearing on this motion. You may use the Notice of Hearing (form FL All Family 185) unless
your county’s Local Court Rules require a different form. Contact the court for scheduling information.

To the person receiving this motion:

If you do not agree with the requests in this motion, file a statement (using form FL All Family 135, Declaration)
explaining why the court should not approve those requests. You may file other written proof supporting your
side, and propose your own Parenting Plan, Residential Schedule, or Child Support Worksheets.

RCW 26.09.260 Motion for Temporary
Mandatory Form (03/2020) Family Law Order
FL Modify 623 p.10f5
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My name is: Sirinya Surina, | am the Petitioner and | ask the court for temporary orders

approving the requests listed below.

2. Children

[X] | want these children under 18 listed below to be included in the court’s orders:

Child’s name Age Child’s name Age
1. David M. Surina 8 |4
2. Andrew A Surina 4 |5

3.

3. Active duty military

[ X] None of the other parties are covered by the state or federal Servicemembers Civil

Relief Acts.

ID Ao 4. Care and safety of children

6. Pay fees and costs

we NEES
O TUW

Te e
Provide supyékc}l&ww WivH- N C P

X ] Order child support according to the Washington state child support schedule.
X] PP g g pp: Cod Ass. st

(check all that apply)

cacse and desisic al Suegpelt; Uy

[X] Order: Aaron Surina to:

[X] Pay my lawyer’s fees for this case. Amount: $3,000

Make payments to: TBD

&

[ X1 Order: Aaron Surina not to take the children listed in 2 out of Washington State. =

ELATOHS ke — RefusAc T Fosyee.

No (AnWYer wgs Sinkd AE4DINGS —

7.

Restraining Order PJo  QRESTRA(W I

6ROCRS ~

[ X ] | ask the Court for a Restraining Order (form FL All Family 150) that orders (name/s):

Aaron Surina_ to obey the restraints and orders checked below. (Check all that apply;
also check the “and Restraining Order” box in the form titles on page 1):

o= oa— UDS [X] Do not disturb: Do not disturb my peace or the peace of any child listed in 2.

/——-d—

TRD I

I mHeeLs )
rreatrl CUA

AAPL -
[
[N 1A%

and the daycare or school of any child listed in 2.

7 [X] Do not hurt or threaten

[X] Stay away — Do not go onto the grounds of or enter my home, workplace or school,

[X] Also, do not knowingly go or stay within 500 feet of my home, workplace or
school, or the daycare or school of any child listed in 2.

IV Ve ED /)

= Do not assault, harass, stalk, or molest me or any child listed in 2; and

T Am AcTWELY
udeex —

= Do not use, try to use, or threaten to use physical force against me or the
children that would reasonably be expected to cause bodily injury.

RCW 26.09.260
Mandatory Form (03/2020)
FL Modify 623

Motion for Temporary
Family Law Order
p.20of5
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Warning! If the court makes this order and the parties are intimate partners, the court must
consider if weapons restrictions are required by state law; federal law may also prohibit the
Restrained Person from possessing firearms or ammunition.

[X] Intimate Partner: The Restrained Person and the Protected Person are/were
intimate partners because they are (check all that apply):

[X] current or former spouses or domestic partners, or parents of a child-in-
common.

[ 1 age 16 or older and are/were in a dating relationship, and are currently
residing together or resided together in the past.

[ 1 age 16 or older and are/were in a dating relationship, but have never
resided together.

xi Prohib'\t/\ﬁa:nsfqu order surrender — Wit J5 THE DERC ; EEnS
= Do not actess, pégsess, or obtain any firearms, other dangerous weapons, or
concealed pistol licenses until the Order ends, and

= Immediately surrender any firearms, other dangerous weapons, and any
concealed pistol licenses that he/she possesses to (check one): [ ]the police
chief or sheriff. [ ] his/her lawyer. [ ] other person (name):

[ 1 Other:

8. Other temporary orders
y ?.
Specify): «= QCCMBU il
[X] (Specify) e - Poi .
All future exchanges arejto be at the Fulcrum Institute located at
211 W Augusta Ave, Spokane, WA 99205 Phone: (509) 838-2799
Both parties are to share equally in this expense

Pectes WP = T PawNT L

Respondent Aaron Surina is to have a full physcological exam s
onducted by: ST condamue +o bekder mysel - Uhmuh VT8 e
i et \BD PaseS o pbuge and coudt grpuctr -
W e e SsPonD enT AARON SORINA 1S Found
A To BE 4 VexXATIOUS L (T] QAN T

ALL VIS / TATIONS ARE TO PBE SUPERNISED

» Reasons for my requests

RCW 26.09.260 Motion for Temporary
Mandatory Form (03/2020) Family Law Order
FL Modify 623 p.3of5
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9. Why are you asking the court for the orders you checked above? (Explain):

= If you need additional space use the Declaration form FL All Family 135.

* Ifyou are asking for a parenting plan or residential schedule, also fill out the Information for
Temporary Parenting Plan, form FL All Family 139, and a proposed Parenting Plan, form
FL All Family 140, or Residential Schedule, form FL Parentage 304 or FL Non-Parent 405.

= If you are asking for child support, also fill out the Child Support Worksheets and Financial
Declaration, form FL All Family 131, and file the required financial records. If you or
anyone else has ever received public assistance for any child in this case, also fill out the
Public Assistance Declaration, form FL All Family 132.

* Ifyou are asking to prohibit weapons or order surrender, give your reasons at the end of
this section.

= Ifyou are asking to change an earlier temporary order, give the date of the earlier order
and explain how circumstances have changed since then.

Respondent Aaron Surina was cited for “Abusive use of conflict” in the Parenting Plan
dated 12/20/2019 ~ LANYER LAD Vo  ealdoe—

Respondent Aaron Surina has been found in contempt of court on multiple occasions

And cannot or will not lawfully abide by the Parenting Plan dated 12/20/2019

Petitioner Sirinya Surina had to file a writ of habeas corpus on Nov 9" 2020 to force
Respondent Aaron Surina to return David and Andrew Surina to Sirinya Surina as
directed by Commissioner Swennumson on Nov 5" 2020

NoW st# was Mor YOML WEEHREAD —THIS IS
AGrI\D | interferws wiin (uchhdy Shel-

WL Wt A roorbhevse Posrel SEm-
20m bdn ThwrS WS changed Yo

DAD PaRenTing - N

’ 163 AND %

SiRvYR WL Cuy " RertiiG  ThaT
/\/0_@9‘7 WbuLd Y‘Qw:}/ncu, e, dishggor

Bur
ep

PLGE S . cRkDep 1,50 peg  Vislatygn
U.c\lcéj Lk g{ | o€ Me Y Lfeloiny,
QustoJud iNterferante, picase 4 ppid
2.500,00 for fanterot ps A len 4o

granchon —

RCW 26.09.260 Motion for Temporary
Mandatory Form (03/2020) Family Law Order
FL Modify 623 p.4of5
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[ 1 Reasons for “Prohibit weapons and order surrender” request (check all that apply):

[ 1 (Name): has used, displayed, or threatened to
use a firearm or other dangerous weapon in a felony. (Describe):

[ 1 (Name): previously committed an offense
making him or her ineligible to possess a firearm under RCW 9.41.040. (Describe):

[ 1 (Name): 's possession of firearm presents a
serious and imminent threat (harm that may happen immediately) to public health
or safety, or to the health or safety of any individual. (Describe):

Person asking for this order fills out below:
| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the facts | have

provided on this form are true.
Date: 42/3 /20

Signed at - Spokane, WA e
4 AL%W“/ Sirmga Syrine
Person asking for this order signs here Print name here)

| agree to accept legal papers for this case at (check one):

[X] the following address (this does not have to be your home address):
Box 30491 Spokane WA 99223

street address or PO box city state  zip

Note: You and the other party/ies may agree to accept legal papers by email under Civil Rule 5 and local court
rules.

(If this address changes before the case ends, you must notify all parties and the court clerk in writing. You may
use the Notice of Address Change form (FL All Family 120). You must also update your Confidential Information
form (FL All Family 001) if this case involves parentage or child support.)

Lawyer (if any) fills out below:

P
Lawyer signs here Print name and WSBA No. Date
Lawyer’s street address or PO box city state zip

Email (if applicable): sirinyaandrew@gmail.com

Warning! Documents filed with the court are available for anyone to see unless they are sealed. Financial,
medical, and confidential reports, as described in General Rule 22, must be sealed so they can only be seen by
the court, the other party, and the lawyers in your case. Seal those documents by filing them separately, using a
Sealed cover sheet (form FL All Family 011, 012, or 013). You may ask for an order to seal other documents.

RCW 26.09.260 Motion for Temporary
Mandatory Form (03/2020) Family Law Order
FL Modify 623 p.50f5
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@\ '> Original Filed
v'\(\\\ DEC 03 2020

Timothy W. Fitzgerald
SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK

Superior Court of Washington, County of Spokane

In re:
Petitioner: No. 173018170
Sirinya Surina Contempt Hearing Order

(ORCN)

And Respondent:
‘Clerk’s action required: 1, 8, 12

ron Surin

-
1. Money Judgment Summary uﬂgw W({

'Summarize any money judgment from section & in the table below.,

Judgment for  Debtor’sname ~ : Creditorsname  : Amount : Interest
5 . (person who must : (person who must
n f ............................................................... : pay mongy) ...’.’E’.Pf’,.’_‘?) .......................... T R
¥ : Past due child support : Aaron Surina Slnnya Surina $5 425 4186
N - from 9-8-2020 to 5
¢ o 0 T | I i S
(av( N : Past due medical support 5 ‘$
Mo fom o T S — —
) ‘,.0"  Past due children’s expenses ' 'S ‘9
v @ fmm—to- ........................................... T .............................
Vv | Past due spousal support $
g & o° from____to_ ? :
Vc?
v A
\ Yearly Interest Rate for child support medical
AN 5,..'?.9[,9?,'1%19.(19@9!!?3 ............. ‘_’./.°,.,(_7_?,'.’/9..‘,’!?/???_?”?W’.?‘?[’??_‘?.‘f)...,_.”,. s
o ........................................................................................................................................................
5 RCW 6.09.160, 7.21.010 o2~ Contempt Hearing Order
4) Man ory Form (05/2016)
FL\ir Family 167 ,D(, p.10f13
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2. The court has considered the Motion for Contempt Hearing and any supporting
documents, response from the other party, reply, and other documents from the court
record identified by the court. A contempt hearing was held on: [ 2 ~ {2 - ‘2 ) 9\73
» The Court Finds:

3.  Support Payments (child support, medical support, children’s expenses, spousal support)

!Support orders were not obeyed: Aaron Surina
did not obey the following order(s) signed by the court on: 12-20-2019
(check all that apply):

’ the child support order to (check all parts of the order that were not obeyed):
pay the monthly child support payment.

provide or pay for medical support for the children (health insurance or
health care costs not covered by insurance).

e ""J M“-w'\pta'-fm-w(-’cous/ an oV wPatpent wi([ beynv
Ol

This person did not pay the other party support payments required by court order in the
amounts and for the dates described in the Money Judgment in section 8 below.

a. Ability to follow orders in the past — This person (check one):

’was able to follow the order/s checked above.
The failure to follow the order/s was intentional. -

MMM 40144,1([7 hs s /c\a«c-ed 5 (( af)hfoc,hons ot ;(7.cﬂ
Respondent paid proper child support from Jan, 7t 2020 thru Sept 8" 2020 ¢a wr i~

+©  |f Respondent was not i Idn't he file for unemployment? mw
yp _P_O___a_$>_Q_!M2d<_ug_wtnumsz_l.Lc;l_n__Lil_e,\_p_y_gm;_ML7 “ﬂ,“/

| contacted child support who looked into the matter and they said that
ﬂf\ Respondent is not collectin i tate unemployment benefits. i
() Y Lh fi if he i ing or ../,qo// DEFERD NG MmeST
M/) e Ex A Chi i I/\/W& Vg(q-rmng Llr‘}«r”lo'n LN~

/57 pq-f,s/ AL ASens o Lemove

)
“'\Ml b. Abillity to foﬁ:vror%r PLores g

- This person .
(check one): MW s | is not able to follow the orders now.

(check one): is is not willing to follow the orders.
Explain:

RCW 26.09.160, 7.21.010 Contempt Hearing Order
Mandatory Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 167 p.20f13




M other findings:

4. Parenting Plan, Residential Schedule, or Custody Order

’The parenting/custody order was not obeyed: Respondent Aaron Surina

did not obey the following parts of the parenting/custody order signed by the court

on: 12-20-2020 (check all that apply): ~7 NOT A SJeee freue 1w snr
ENDeucs EXsrs f)&pesmls
Parenting Time Schedule (residential provisions). FRA >

Decision-Making
|

, - . —_—_— ; FRAVD
Dispute Resolution (Mediation, Counseling, or Arbitration requirement for -
disagreements)

’ Other parts of the parenting/custody orders

The parenting/custody order was not obeyed as follows:

K{Describe how the order was not obeyed, including dates and times):

/ Respondent was cited for abusive use of conflict restrictions (3B) of the J<.
,ﬂcur

Parentin 12-20-2019 — YN . ne (e tpd et E¥
u)’; ro (q@ 57 ﬁ.»o(’ws > .

\/ e followi xhibits are fr i n s whi r
reat n n Surina in Famil izard . Th r
admissible evidence per section 14a of th renting Plan

RCW 26.09.160, 7.21.010 Contempt Hearing Order
Mandatory Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 167 p.30f13



=

3 020 4:28 PM Respondent i r ithholdi _
David and Andrew from me for over 29 hours ~ NS S-foo TS Ml DAY TAQ
et : " YorantonX Lo ne ﬂﬁ\ non
SeeExB by bad due Prck
Tued

l{ce were n eg(—-{_&
[ & ci:su( ond (n%‘oﬂmkd -

. {
4 Sn(‘vr\gz.cunuaJd demandins DS € AnS

ific Infractions:

Jo-0%°
ak* g /

174
o

an

5 ot CC&C',TQ,"Q.{A\,/&‘C:“ )ty refused and vmn £y
CVU W‘W ﬁ 69@ l’\"’o Ded € Omf’\ MQ:\""CW'& ‘\ld in  fhe bette
V 04/13/2020 8:16 AM —
nt di i i h f t n
Ho\vdam Schucluly  Ravid and Andrew when | showed up at Respondents apartment on Sunday
venin i 12t i r ' drew to
w )(‘\']W til n in e ins dad’ en
Yohains -\iomzuﬁ l olidays. (Peucr:' Came, revieusd peren b
e Wb BeeExc Plen, qssisped WER =SCoriing froan

widi] o YRR 0nsy - 0CE of Qads prpets / Kfmpled Luring, Cusscng
o IO b 0510412020 8:56 A
aQ P p.l“‘ﬁ/ Respondent violated 14L of the parenting plan by stopping by my house
itraril Mond i ri i id Andrew
: M orning whi viousl h ; ‘
SeeExD TEHS K AU ArHEmPr ro CREATC-A- FAaLs
CaVp HSTaRrIGal 2LcorD OF THrEAD gar € FFAKE

et den ks, b AKX . A DRsr 0 whets wWAS
1 20 8% PM aqowed 4o return ord Peckup ’36)‘5' contd

would not have underst why they couldn’t go with dad. e
- €& WAS Qo 196 Cor Sh /

See ExE — SIAINYA KROWS 5t~ v,

NSULED me 17 GO To W6 (AR Qi ¢ pelLiWénd

Anth (57 P RE £.0%m %%
Care vorice @ LU3sTPn /rzm
R n ve late noti h inH n, ID an

as the receiving parent | had to pick up the boys in Hayden, ID. | offered to

RCW 26.09.160, 7.21.010 Contempt Hearing Order
Mandatory Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 167 p.40f13




B F

07/26/2020 at 4:36 PM :
esponden inr d o meet me halfway fi ummer Sun nigh

xchange. | was forced to driv ID to pick vid a rew.
SeeExG —R Reueving Purent Dice u - Petihoner has

- Conter P beause L m’*" 5/5 D"‘f - .
oS B @{'?’ o Bt Pron, 5 Ferad *S“vﬁ'\cévmbm Jk“‘ "Jp” 0
. 08/09/2020 4:07 PM \pp 1\ & @) i ‘o Mo~ Youd- v
Qlobrad . e Wy 1o O
Respon an ‘They're not leavin re until 6pm V{\CUM .
X (‘\\))“'\ b e we're havi ithday” tis how R ndent ‘ ‘a{) [, 0M Jpke=O

to my offer to meet halfw r th 3 - o7

See ExH Dk\“bg’ B+ DA Pre- /;4(?4-//\) N

) 1o Perroem PA—QWT‘!J&J CREATING il STRESS Fb/?—] ©
WWWWM PUrpPasSE — THe ol D& ¢ pyor NEQOTIAPLE w/S

b~ AORELMEST) WE (AR HILL,) CanseS @1S o AUS
log @WMQG“""“A‘(
vy

w.u,lu/j

qnda‘*ﬁndlt’\ﬁ s -

‘e ‘-(,LS' 08/13/2020 2:38 PM
Respondent his plot to keep David and Andrew the last week of
August by attempting to mislead me into thinking that school didn’t start
i t 14. n id i i Vi drew

Aug 30" against my objections and kept them through Sept 6% 2020
See Exhibit| TR3€p & vAS Mo ofJectionS wg MaD NO s
TOEN PEITHER &F W Wad AwARE DF (ompLe)x rRawsaies -

ST J LR ENG Re ) CLEAesD
08/23/20 at 3:48 PM {jg Q :/é; ﬁ':zf_')‘s’ A{P;‘ yEop ;ﬁ, A —

/.-—/ Respondent Aaron Surina wrote:

. @ 4‘3\1/5 The boys are here at the . 15th - Cherry Hill Park right off the
\/\ \ ’]7/ freeway. | had no choice but to drive to Couer d’Alene to pickup David and
ﬁ(\% Andrew. | was forced to watch Respondent play the “good dad” for over two

fore David and Andr answer my repeated calls to come get

inthecar, \ T+ «§ 4—1\*.&/ Lt em {led Complimented on—
SeeExJ/ YW Vorious Dutieg OF Ehruel Hood — O ¢spS
Hope b Have AU bmornAL FonND W)/ i WO~

Bwr it {ALES AUTHENTIC HTeREST —Norwinly &@ost -
M@m&m AHEIL H | Sesky AND Hold Good (RoGRESS ts
\/—‘ Against my strong objections Respondent carried out his charade and picked

RCW 26.09.160, 7.21.010 Contempt Hearing Order
Mandatory Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 167 p. 5 of 13




® o
o

(jcc, l’l&’/’ f“-\l’/
I( !)WS.% e 3 objections Responden ied o arade and picke
up David and Andrew Al 0t _and kept them the | of summer until

‘ Q Sept 6 at 6pm when he dropped the boys off at my house, 7 nagjipgn'zﬂ
me \ab\’ days. (,AQ( Vo £6- 06 Samper G 7 - /4

W‘yb Summ. SeeExKandL was (Ve Cven \ka A She alrpa 41'
o Qs oS50 3™ L»«? el — Sun b Lobar Deg ™
10/01/20203:38 PM L Gadé HER ry Weeternd OLAIN,

e invi nd un

e attempted to bluff an lly hi into getting an extr:
mgw»«s A

weekend with Davidand Andrew ~_ See Ex M
ATUAL LAY EOFeLLEmbr — 4., Y).p70 —
20 degree pusbaPdealt W'ér“‘“’

10/07/2020 at 12:00 PM
t Petiti e time,
“That's 2 of my last 3 scheduled exchanges you've refused to give me my time”
i n i not or will ide b
parenting plan dated 12/20.2019 ~~ AN © "flfG—Q Few/ ZI»\fu ffor/ A
See ExN Inter f/ece - Ste wewld

on o & dous e frlloy Wby ku/

10/1 14 P

espondent on in d tes that he cannot or will not abide by the
curren enti a
See ExO

. CR)mNAL Ar3S
‘ DOWUQ‘("A’T BowD
10262020 1 S1TPM. 5 ¢, peypysr p- pimson > EVIDENCE AS LM

Respo logged into son David’s Ci ount at school an al
messages to David’s teacher at 4:17 pm with fabricated messages intended to ey
create a false narrative that he could use the following week to obtain the TRO me{’
' His “Clever” sch 1 i ol
._His “Clever” schem C n_affidavi wl’ A |~
from wi ill pro Davi s )~

because he was outside playing with his brother Andrew at the exact time the A 55«))"‘{

T
RCW 26.09.160,7.21.010 S € EK P Contempt Hearing Order w
Mandatory Form (05/2016) Wc..«“*s
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.Ef"F

it : DaD HaD NeThYG gb D2 Wi vl (@meS
,ﬂewnmu-r‘l—et) out1T of— ANCETL AND g.,—reedeﬁsj TAcer/ "

our ol Chlpren » Yor BeaT DadiD For— TGLMNG v
wA4as Nol-cg./_w\s

ﬁ!QZ"IZQZQ Early Monday Morning e YO4&—no

FeorC PuliShme N+
Respondent Aaron Surina did not drop Andrew and David as scheduled so that
they could go to schoo a weekend with dad instead Respondent Aaron
Surina decided that it was more urgent to use fabricated evidence and obtain a ve

* [ #L

TR inst me. The boys mis: tha /ﬁa/s ArenT 1N YScite
see Ex Q] The hastily obtained TRO was dismisse Commissioner -~ W AS nNOT

SARD — ’.{—6( -

H D N “éwe?mum on3d ter on Thursday Nov 5% [see Ex R] because

M""Mg’ Respondent fai r. The dismissal noted that David and Andrew were
t £ s . ”

t left no option but to file a

writ of habeas corpus [see Ex S] the following Monday to get David and

Andrew back home with me. Respondent Aaron Surin sed fabricated
evidence the wee ina Tl inst David and Andrew'’s
randmother Ms Benjamas Srir; ich was ified on Oct 29% and
i heari xT

See EX QRSET Rofurn W Nottu— breavfe (orubg P
WQS Mom S wun-tel 39\-\4 C oo ‘SSroner— alsa C)op/‘ur\c.g
i\”& LVAY-% U(;b(d felune g r\obm(d P"M%) PCM’ coerrd—
row qCtept Child o buse At neS; 5 —
\ ot ’Oocr"/ L alse oL»Czsecﬂ {o rncet wabm «Q Citderen, BuT Ne
"o MUnlcofqen Feburned «

/\)J") £ (f emsy fce HHS AFrEn JHE Pt—q’t/fa( DC‘/IC' Lo
W 111292020508 PM B 13 $%€ PO AT eaptc Ste 3UkS

(IU\A’ / Even as recent as this Thanksgiving Holiday Respondent Xaron Surina Ve rwle_

demonstrated once again that he could not or would not abide by the e _PH‘, :
A I

<" Thanksgiving Holiday schedule which is very explicit and easy t

N‘ in the Parenting Plan. The Thanksaiving holiday schedule is Wednesday at
\f‘ U\p 6pm to Sunday at 6pm Respondent did not return David and Andrew to
V\\V’ Me until Monday morning Nov 30% about 8:30am_Respondent is very

intelligent but feigns ignor: n n't rs h
/7 Parenting Plan whi lle M. Bj ren affirmed at th
mue-
RCW 26.09.160, 7.21.010 Contempt Hearing Order

Mandatory Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 167 p.70f12




® 0T/ F

Me until Mond orni v 30t about 8:30am Respondent i
Hi fei ignora I n't unde d
Parenting Plan which the H rnel jelkengren affirm
4th h “clearly legibl u tand”

™My Wctbcw:ﬂ endrd Mudu? IOV Ay —
Pleas vigre Pwes iy pluw/ [N VRY VPN
M‘oul-e.tl-

Summary p) o1 A SIVGLG VzauA,ﬂp»f o prLoces
AR S PARENTIN Pcads, Mot d—

In light of th I in renting plan violations by Respondent
A rina | fi i i in
ion for Tem Family L
- = @ oe s proeor ot
T @uggl oF JusTice PV FOL&*Z“"AE_CN‘;‘:"M
a. Ability to foIIow orders in the past — This (check one): NG |

B was able to follow the parenting/custody order. The failure to follow the order
was intentional.

M was not able to follow the parenting/custody order. The failure to follow the
order was not intentional.

Explain:

b. Bad faith — When this person did not obey the parenting/custody order, s/he:

(éheck one): . acted in bad faith. . did not act in bad faith.
Explain:

c. Ability to follow orders now — This person _

(check one): EH is Ed is not able to follow the parenting/custody order now.

(check one): is B isnot willing to follow the parenting/custody order.

RCW 26.09.160, 7.21.010 Contempt Hearing Order
Mandatory Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 167 p. 8 of 13



Explain:

Other findings:

5. Restraining Order or Other Order

. Does not apply. This contempt hearing did not cover any restraining order or
other orders.

The (check all that apply): ] restraining order M other order (specify):
was obeyed.

| (Name): Aaron Surina did not obey

the following order signed by the court on (date):

(specify order):

This order was not obeyed as follows (check one):
iAs described in the Motion for Contempt Hearing.

[ | (Describe how the order was not obeyed, including dates and times):

a. Ability to follow order in the past — This person (check one):
. was able to follow this order. The failure to follow this order was intentional.

was not able to follow this order. The failure to follow this order was not
intentional.

Explain:

b. Ability to follow orders now ~ This person _
(check one): . is . is not able to follow this order now.

(check one): ﬂ is I is not willing to follow this order.
Explain:

RCW 26.09.160, 7.21.010 Contempt Hearing Order
Mandatory Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 167 p.90f13



8 Other findings:

6. Lawyer fees and costs
- Does not apply.

| The lawyer fees and costs listed in the Money Judgment in section 8 below were
incurred and are reasonable.

M other findings:

» The Court Orders:

7. Contempt
(Name): Aaron Surina

(check one): Misin contempt. M is notin contempt.

8. Money Judgment

B The court orders the following money judgment (summarized in section 1 above):

Judgment for  Debtor'sname  : Creditor's name | Amount Inlerest
 (person who must : (person who must : :
. pay money)

. Past due child support P
- from 9-8-2020 to 12-17-2020 . Surina

$5 425 $186

. [ Past due medical support 5 $
 (health insurance & health care

¢ costs not covered by ins.)

from _ to__

RCW 26.09.160, 7.21.010 Contempt Hearing Order
Mandatory Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 167 p. 10 of 13



24 education

i long-distance
transp.

other

fom____to_

B Past due spousal support
tfrom___to_

B civil penatty (At least $100

Aaron Smnya £ $100 $

¢ for 1t violation of a parenting/  Surina - Surina

 custody order; at least $250 for
- 20 violation within 3 years.) :

I Lawyer fees and costs

The interest rate for child support, medical support, and children’s expenses is 12%.
The interest rate for other judgments is 12% unless another amount is listed below.

[ The Interest rate for other judgments is % because (explain):

. Other:

9. Make-up parenting time
. Does not apply.
| (Name): Sirinya Surina

follows (specify dates and times):

will have make-up parenting time as

10. Jail time

b Does not apply.

RCW 26.09.160, 7.21.010
Mandatory Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 167
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(Name): Aaron Surina must serve

(number): days in the (name of county): County Jail.

2 Jail time is suspended (postponed) under these conditions:

The court will review compliance with these conditions at the review hearing set in
section 12 below.

M Jail time starts (check one): | immediately M on (date):
He must report to the jail on this date. The detainee must be released from jail as

soon as he satisfies the conditions listed in section O below.

11. Contempt can be corrected (purged) if:

| (Name): Aaron Surina does the following (specify):

12. Court review

M Does not apply.

- The court will review thiscaseon (date): __~ at (time): Bam B
p.m.

@ in (Court, Room/Dept.)
(If you check this box, also check the “Clerk’s action required” box on page 1.)

13. Other orders (if any)

Ordered.

)

Date

Judge or Commissioner

Petitioner and Respondent or their lawyers fill out below.
This document (check any that apply): This document (check any that apply):

RCW 26.09.

160, 7.21.010 Contempt Hearing Order

Mandatory Form (05/2016)
FL All Family 167 p.120f13
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is an agreement of the parties is an agreement of the parties
& is presented by me is presented by me
may be sig hout notice to me Il may be signed by the court without notice to me
4 4
Petitioner signs or lawyer signs here + WSBA # Respondent signs here or lawyer signs here + WSBA #

OChue Suriva \/3fe

Print Name (J Date Print Name Date

o

RCW 26.09.160, 7.21.010 Contempt Hearing Order
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From: Aaron Surina 8.‘-&& -r o+ ‘S“‘ "l n‘[ é’L/
To: Sirinya Surina (First View: 06/14/2020 12:47 PM) E\/ ‘D'E.U QQ Oﬁ (e ' l

Sent:  06/14/2020 12:42 PM /NTEN T B)/ < Et1 Jlon 6@

Subject:  Summer Schedule

Message:

Hi Oh -

Our Summer Schedule begins today, Sunday at 6pm.

‘We switch to exchange every Sunday at 6pm.

Receiving Parent picks up.

Our court order also has that each parent has half of June, July and August.

Can we work a few things out?

This new week, starting at 6pm today is your week but I have not had my half of June.

Next week, starting 6pm Sunday, June 21st starts my week but Sunday June 21st is also Fathers Day so I pick up at 9am instead of 6pm.
1 will have the boys for Andrews Birthday, June 26th (Sunday June 21st 9am to Sunday June 28th 6pm)

#1)

I would like to offer you to exchange the boys from me to you, Sunday, June 28th at 9am, instead of at 6pm so you have the boys part of Andrew’s Birthday
weekend to celebrate his birthday.

1 hope we can do this for the boys....for both of their birthdays.

I am also asking, if I can get make up days for the days I am missing in June.

#2)

Can I bring the boys to you tomorrow at 10am instead of exchange tonight at 6pm?

#3)

Can I pick the boys up this Thursday, 6/18 at 3pm instead of Sunday at 9am - in order to partially balance the days for June?

We would then exchange Sunday, June 28th 9am as I offered above, if you are in agreement.

#4)

Further - perhaps we can look at exchanging every Thursday at 3pm instead of Sunday at 6pm, in order to keep the boys and our lives on a similar schedule.

Please let me know what you want to do

Thanks Oh
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